End of year 2013

.
Russia
Table 1
Q1. As far as you are concerned, do you think that 2014 will be better, worse or the same as 20132
Base: All answering
Gender Age Working Status Income Education
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-
(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted
(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher
(b) led only (b) ary level level
(f) basic school educ- of
educ- (c) ation  educ=
ation (d) ation
(a) (e)
Unweighted row 1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66
Total 1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88
Better 408 184 225 118bcde 109 69 95 17 - 320 7 2 26 39 12 114b 186 109b - 3 78 307 19
26% 24% 28% 40% 27% 21% 22% 16% -% 26% 20% 14% 53% 29% 14% 32% 21% 34% -% 40% 28% 26% 21%
Worse 545 307b 238 97 115 110 190bce 26 8 440 9 2 17 35 34 109 344ac 92 - - 100 421 24
35% 40% 30% 33% 29% 34% 44% 25% 85% 36% 23% 1% 35% 26% 40% 31% 39% 29% -% -% 36% 35% 27%
Same 512 246 266 74 144d 120ad 117 56abcd 1 393 21 11 6 42 37 106 310 95 - 5 86 385 36
33% 32% 33% 25% 36% 37% 27% 53% 15% 32% 55% 75% 13% 31% 43% 30% 35% 30% -% 60% 31% 32% 40%
I don't know /
| prefer not to answer 103 36 66a 7 31 28a 30 6 - 76 1 - - 20af 2 27 50 26 - - 17 76 10
7% 5% 8% 2% 8% 8% 7% 6% -% 6% 2% -% -% 15% 3% 8% 6% 8% -% -% 6% 6% 1%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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Table 2

End of year 2013

Russia

Q2. Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty or remain the same for your country?

Base: All answering

Gender Age Working Status Income Education

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-

(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted

(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher

(b) led only (b) ary level level

(f) basic school educ- of

educ- (c) ation  educ=

ation (d) ation

(a) (e)

Unweighted row 1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66

Total 1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88

Economic prosperity 167 81 85 53cd 46 27 34 6 - 131 7 1 14 12 1 49b 74 44b - 3 23 127 14
1% 1% 1% 18% 1% 8% 8% 6% -% 1% 18% 10% 28% 9% 1% 14% 8% 14% -% 40% 8% 1% 16%

Economic difficulty 847 464b 383 163 201 176 240 58 9 68%e 15 12 19 59 44 162 507a 177a - - 142 660 45
54% 60% 48% 55% 50% 54% 56% 55% 100% 56% 41% 79% 38% 44% 52% 46% 57% 55% -% -% 51% 55% 51%

Remain the same 486 206 280a 70 137 110 135 34 - 369 15 2 13 48 34 124 267 94 - 5 99 358 24
31% 27% 35% 24% 34% 34% 31% 32% -% 30% 40% 12% 25% 36% 40% 35% 30% 29% -% 60% 35% 30% 27%

I don't know /

| prefer not to answer 69 22 47a 10 15 13 22 7 - 39 - - 4 16a 6 21c 42c 6 - - 17 45 )

4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% -% 3% -% -% 9% 12% 7% 6% 5% 2% -% -% 6% 4% 7%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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End of year 2013

.
Russia
Table 3
Q3. In general, do you personally feel happy, unhappy or neither happy nor unhappy about your life?
Base: All answering
Gender Age Working Status Income Education
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-
(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted
(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher
(b) led only (b) ary level level
(f) basic school educ- of
educ- (c) ation  educ=
ation (d) ation
(a) (e)
Unweighted row 1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66
Total 1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88
Happy 531 230 301a 117d 163cd 101 111 39 - 428 16 - 16 42 22 96 280 155ab - 4 81 408 37
34% 30% 38% 39% 41% 31% 26% 37% -% 35% 44% -% 32% 31% 26% 27% 31% 48% -% 53% 29% 34% 42%
Unhappy 157 58 99a 3le 47e 3ée 42e - 1 131 1 1 4 15 3 35 102¢ 21 - - 24 130 4
10% 7% 12% 1% 12% 1% 10% -% 14% 1% 3% 4% 9% 1% 4% 10% 1% 6% -% -% 8% 1% 4%
Neither happy
nor unhappy 811 441b 370 125 179 177b 260ab 61 8 614 15 14 27 75 60a 193¢ 485¢c 133 - 4 145 620 42
52% 57% 46% 42% 45% 54% 60% 58% 86% 50% 41% 96% 55% 56% 70% 54% 54% 41% -% 47% 52% 52% 47%
| don't know /
| prefer not to answer 69 44 25 23b 10 13 18 5 - 55 5 - 2 3 - 32bc 24 13 - - 32d 31 6
4% 6% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 5% -% 4% 13% -% 4% 2% -% 9% 3% 4% -% -% 1% 3% 7%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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Table 4

Base: All answering

Unweighted row

Total

Switzerland

Australia

Germany

Canada

United States of America

United Kingdom

Spain

Italy

United Arab Emirates/
any Gulf country (Dubai,
Qatar, Bahrain etc)

France

Brazil

Saudi Arabia

Other

End of year 2013

.
Russia
Q6. If there were no barriers to living in any country of the world, which country would you like to live in2
Gender Age Working Status Income Education

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-

(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted

(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher

(b) led only (b) ary level level

(f) basic school educ- of

educ- (c) ation  educ=

ation (d) ation

(a) (e)

1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66

1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88
205 104 102 42 53 43 50 18 - 171e 4 - 11 5 13e 48 103 54b - 1 19 169¢c 17¢
13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 1% 18% -% 14% 1% -% 23% 4% 16% 14% 12% 17% -% 7% 7% 14% 19%

144 77 67 20 31 41b 36 16 - 120 1 - - 16 5 33 87 24 - - 26 111 7
9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 13% 8% 15% -% 10% 3% -% -% 12% 6% 9% 10% 8% -% -% 9% 9% 8%

129 67 62 22 41 34 25 6 2 105 4 - - 10 8 26 77 27 - 1 28 96 4
8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 6% 25% 9% 12% -% -% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% -% 16% 10% 8% 5%

82 44 37 4 20 19 32a 6 - 72 1 - - 7 1 17 55 9 - - 9 70 3
5% 6% 5% 1% 5% 6% 7% 6% -% 6% 4% -% -% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% -% -% 3% 6% 4%

81 33 48 27ce 29ce 5 19 - - 63 4 1 10 4 - 16 43 22 - - 6 73c 2
5% 4% 6% 9% 7% 2% 4% -% -% 5% 10% 4% 19% 3% -% 4% 5% 7% -% -% 2% 6% 3%

63 23 40 21 13 9 17 3 - 47 - - - 13a 3 8 43 12 - 2 8 48 5
4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 2% -% 4% -% -% -% 9% 3% 2% 5% 4% -% 24% 3% 4% 6%

52 18 35 21d 18d 9 5 - - 40 - 1 - 7 - 9 37 7 - - 9 42 1
3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 1% -% -% 3% -% 8% -% 5% -% 2% 4% 2% -% -% 3% 4% 1%

52 20 32 11 12 12 14 1 1 42 - 1 - 8 1 4 35a 13a - - 5 45 2
3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 15% 3% -% 7% -% 6% 1% 1% 4% 4% -% -% 2% 4% 2%

34 19 15 11d 13d 8d - 3d - 22 - 9 2 1 - 9 9 16b - - 8 24 2
2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% -% 2% -% 2% -% 59% 4% 1% -% 2% 1% 5% -% -% 3% 2% 2%

30 12 18 5 13 5 5 1 - 24 1 1 2 1 - 9 16 6 - - 3 25 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% -% 2% 3% 10% 4% 1% -% 2% 2% 2% -% -% 1% 2% 2%

9 6 3 2 4 1 - 2 - 9 - - - - - 2 5 2 - - 2 8 -
1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% -% 2% -% 1% -% -% -% -% -% 1% 1% 1% -% -% 1% 1% -%

8 3 5 2 3 4 - - - 8 - - - - - 3 3 1 - - 4 5 -
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% -% -% -% 1% -% -% -% -% -% 1% *% *% -% -% 1% *% -%

74 41 34 15 24 12 21 3 - 67 - - 2 4 1 15 30 29ab - - 8 62 4
5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% -% 5% -% -% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 9% -% -% 3% 5% 5%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.

Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).

For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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End of year 2013

.
Russia
Table 4 (continuation)
Q6. If there were no barriers to living in any country of the world, which country would you like to live in2
Base: All answering
Gender Age Working Status Income Education
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-
(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted
(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher
(b) led only (b) ary level level
(f) basic school educ- of
educ- (c) ation  educ=
ation (d) ation
(a) (e)
Unweighted row 1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66
Total 1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88
I am happy where | am/
I would not want to move 490 257 233 84 106 101 155b 39 4 353 14 2 17 51 49ce 131c 276 84 - 4 121d 336 29
31% 33% 29% 29% 27% 31% 36% 37% 47% 29% 38% 12% 34% 38% 58% 37% 31% 26% -% 53% 43% 28% 32%
I don't know /
| prefer not to answer 113 49 64 10 18 25 53ab 7 1 85 7 - 6 8 3 28 70 15 - - 26 76 11d
7% 6% 8% 3% 5% 8% 12% 7% 14% 7% 19% -% 12% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% -% -% 9% 6% 13%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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Table 5

End of year 2013

Q7. If politicians were predominantly women, do you believe the world would in general be a better place, a worse place or no different2

Base: All answering

Unweighted row

Total

Better

Worse

No Difference

I don't know /
| prefer not to answer

95 percent as lower case or *

Russia

Gender Age Working Status Income Education

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-

(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted

(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher

(b) led only (b) ary level level

(f) basic school educ- of

educ- (c) ation  educ=

ation (d) ation

(a) (e)

1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66

1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88

528 171 357a 76 112 101 191abc 46ab 1 396 10 1 7 69a 45a 126 313c 89 - 3 92 410 23
34% 22% 45% 26% 28% 31% 44% 44% 15% 32% 27% 7% 13% 51% 52% 35% 35% 28% -% 40% 33% 34% 26%
346 218b 128 91d 89 70 71 24 1 276 14 1 18 19 14 64 190 92ab - - 71 246 29d
22% 28% 16% 31% 22% 21% 16% 23% 15% 23% 38% 7% 36% 14% 16% 18% 21% 29% -% -% 25% 21% 32%

435 253b 181 82 116 100 112 18 ) 363e 4 3 18 24 14 100 234 101 - 5 69 337 23
28% 33% 23% 28% 29% 31% 26% 18% 70% 30% 12% 22% 37% 18% 17% 28% 26% 31% -% 60% 25% 28% 26%

260 131 129 47 83d 55 58 16 - 194 9 9 7 23 12 66 154 39 - - 49 197 14
17% 17% 16% 16% 21% 17% 13% 15% -% 16% 24% 64% 14% 17% 15% 18% 17% 12% -% -% 17% 17% 16%

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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Table 6

Base: All answering

Unweighted row

Total

United States

China

Iraq

Syria

Russia

Iran

North Korea

Israel

Saudi Arabia

United Kingdom

South Korea

Egypt

Libya

Japan

End of year 2013

.
Russia
Q8. Which country do you think is the greatest threat to peace in the world today?
Gender Age Working Status Income Education

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-

(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted

(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher

(b) led only (b) ary level level

(f) basic school educ- of

educ- (c) ation  educ=

ation (d) ation

(a) (e)

957 483 474 70 382 292 161 47 5 780 18 7 11 92 36 194 535 228 - 4 162 730 61

1503 732 771 282 379 316 415 103 9 1176 34 15 48 132 80 348 851 304 - 8 268 1145 82

818 462b 356 142 201 186 227 55 5 633 21 12 26 70 48 186 452 179 - 4 149 611 53
54% 63% 46% 50% 53% 59% 55% 54% 60% 54% 63% 81% 54% 53% 59% 54% 53% 59% -% 53% 56% 53% 65%

97 34 63a 23 21 24 25 3 1 85 1 1 - 6 4 17 62 18 - - 19 76 2
6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 3% 15% 7% 3% 4% -% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% -% -% 7% 7% 3%

79 23 56a 23 26¢C 10 13 7 - 63 2 1 - 11 3 24 32 24b - - 17 59 3
5% 3% 7% 8% 7% 3% 3% 7% -% 5% 6% 7% -% 8% 4% 7% 4% 8% -% -% 7% 5% 4%

70 12 58a 17 15 8 21 9 - 54 1 - 8 2 6 16 39 16 - - 8 62 -
5% 2% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% -% 5% 3% -% 16% 1% 7% 5% 5% 5% -% -% 3% 5% -%

45 28 17 8 13 8 14 1 - 36 - - - 6 3 11 26 9 - 2 7 36 1
3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% -% 3% -% -% -% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% -% 24% 2% 3% 1%

40 21 19 4 11 8 17 - - 38 - - - 2 - 6 29 6 - - 4 35 1
3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% -% -% 3% -% -% -% 1% -% 2% 3% 2% -% -% 1% 3% 1%

29 13 16 6 13c 1 7 2 - 23 - - - 1 - - 26a 3 - - 1 26 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% *% 2% 2% -% 2% -% -% -% 1% -% -% 3% 1% -% -% 1% 2% 2%

23 14 9 9 2 2 7 2 - 22 - - - 1 - 4 14 4 - - 2 21 -
2% 2% 1% 3% *% 1% 2% 2% -% 2% -% -% -% 1% -% 1% 2% 1% -% -% 1% 2% -%

19 14 5 6 7 3 3 - - 19 - - - - - 4 11 5 - - 5 14 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% -% -% 2% -% -% -% -% -% 1% 1% 2% -% -% 2% 1% 1%

17 7 10 - 5 1 9 3 - 13 - - - - 4 1 10 6 - - 1 15 -
1% 1% 1% -% 1% *% 2% 3% -% 1% -% -% -% -% 5% *% 1% 2% -% -% 1% 1% -%

16 11 5 9 2 - 3 3c - 13 - - - - 3 ) 10 - - - - 16 -
1% 1% 1% 3% *% -% 1% 3% -% 1% -% -% -% -% 3% 2% 1% -% -% -% -% 1% -%

11 11b 1 10cd 1 - - - - 5 - - 6 1 - 7c 4 - - - - 11 -
1% 1% *% 4% *% -% -% -% -% *% -% -% 13% *% -% 2% 1% -% -% -% -% 1% -%

10 5 5 - 4 1 5 1 - 9 - - - 1 1 - 10 - - - - 10 -
1% 1% 1% -% 1% *% 1% 1% -% 1% -% -% -% *% 2% -% 1% -% -% -% -% 1% -%

8 5 3 4 4 1 - - - 8 - - - - 1 - 8 - - 1 4 4 -
1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% -% -% -% 1% -% -% -% -% 1% -% 1% -% -% 7% 1% *% -%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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Table é (continuation)

Base: All answering

Unweighted row

Total

Azerbaijan

Pakistan

Germany

United Arab Emirates

Palestine

Somalia

Australia

Armenia

South Africa

Other/Dnk/Refused

End of year 2013

.
Russia
Q8. Which country do you think is the greatest threat to peace in the world today?
Gender Age Working Status Income Education

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-

(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted

(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher

(b) led only (b) ary level level

(f) basic school educ- of

educ- (c) ation  educ=

ation (d) ation

(a) (e)

957 483 474 70 382 292 161 47 5 780 18 7 11 92 36 194 535 228 - 4 162 730 61

1503 732 771 282 379 316 415 103 9 1176 34 15 48 132 80 348 851 304 - 8 268 1145 82

8 5 3 - 5 2 1 - - 6 - 1 - 1 - 2 4 2 - - 3 5 -
1% 1% *% -% 1% 1% *% -% -% 1% -% 7% -% *% -% 1% *% 1% -% -% 1% *% -%
7 5 2 - 2 2 - 1 2 7 - - - 1 - - 6 1 - - - 4 3cd
*% 1% *% -% 1% 1% -% 1% 25% 1% -% -% -% *% -% -% 1% *% -% -% -% *% 4%

6 - 6 - - - 6 - - 6 - - - - - - 6 - - - - 6 -
*% -% 1% -% -% -% 1% -% -% 1% -% -% -% -% -% -% 1% -% -% -% -% 1% -%

6 4 2 4 2 - - - - 2 - - 4 - - 5b 1 - - 1 4d - 1d

*% 1% *% 1% 1% -% -% -% -% *% -% -% 8% -% -% 1% *% -% -% 16% 1% -% 1%

6 3 3 2 1 1 1 - - 4 - - - 2 - 2 4 - - - 2 4 -
*% *% *% 1% *% *% *% -% -% *% -% -% -% 1% -% 1% *% -% -% -% 1% *% -%

4 3 1 - 2 2 - - - 4 - - - - - 1 3 - - - - 2 2d

*% *% *% -% *% 1% -% -% -% *% -% -% -% -% -% *% *% -% -% -% -% *% 2%
3 - 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - 3b - - - - - - 3cd
*% -% *% 1% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% 1% -% -% -% -% -% -% 4%

2 - 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 2a - - 1 2 - - 1 1 1
*% -% *% -% *% *% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% 1% -% -% *% 1% -% -% *% *% 1%

2 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - - 2 - - - 2 -
*% -% *% -% -% 1% -% -% -% *% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% 1% -% -% -% *% -%

176 51 125a 13 39 53ab 55a 16a - 126 9 - 4 27a 9 53 94 29 - - 40 127 9
12% 7% 16% 4% 10% 17% 13% 16% -% 1% 26% -% 9% 21% 1% 15% 1% 10% -% -% 15% 1% 1%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.

Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).

For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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End of year 2013

.
Russia
Table 7
D1. Gender
Base: All answering
Gender Age Working Status Income Education
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-
(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted
(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher
(b) led only (b) ary level level
(f) basic school educ- of
educ- (c) ation  educ=
ation (d) ation
(a) (e)
Unweighted row 1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66
Total 1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88
Male 773 773b - 155 203 160 191 55 9 653e 10 14 23 20 45e 154 459a 160 - 3 171d 548 51
49% 100% -% 52% 51% 49% 44% 52% 100% 53% 26% 96% 46% 15% 53% 43% 52% 50% -% 31% 61% 46% 58%
Female 795 - 795a 141 196 167 241 50 - 575 28 1 27 115af 40 202b 432 162 - 6 111 642¢c 37
51% -% 100% 48% 49% 51% 56% 48% -% 47% 74% 4% 54% 85% 47% 57% 48% 50% -% 69% 39% 54% 42%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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Russia
Table 8
D2. Age
Base: All answering
Gender Age Working Status Income Education
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-
(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted
(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher
(b) led only (b) ary level level
(f) basic school educ- of
educ- (c) ation  educ=
ation (d) ation
(a) (e)
Unweighted row 1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66
Total 1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88
Under 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
-% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
18-24 296 155 141 296bcde - - - - - 201f 12 9 50 17f - 98bc 152 46 - 4 52 226 14
19% 20% 18% 100% -% -% -% -% -% 16% 33% 59% 100% 12% -% 28% 17% 14% -% 53% 18% 19% 15%
25-34 399 203 196 - 399acde - - - - 331f 7 2 - 45f 8 73 230 96a - 1 62 305 3lc
25% 26% 25% -% 100% -% -% -% -% 27% 19% 14% -% 34% 9% 21% 26% 30% -% 16% 22% 26% 35%
35-44 327 160 167 - - 327abde - - - 283f 8 3 - 26f 3 80 168 78 - 1 68 239 19
21% 21% 21% -% -% 100% -% -% -% 23% 21% 18% -% 19% 4% 23% 19% 24% -% 7% 24% 20% 21%
45 - 54 432 191 241 - - - 432abce - - 352 9 1 - 42 27 87 272c 73 - 2 87e 332e 11
28% 25% 30% -% -% -% 100% -% -% 29% 24% 8% -% 31% 32% 24% 30% 23% -% 24% 31% 28% 12%
55-64 105 55 50 - - - - 105abcd - 58 1 - - 4 41ce 16 64 25 - - 10 83 12cd
7% 7% 6% -% -% -% -% 100% -% 5% 3% -% -% 3% 48% 5% 7% 8% -% -% 4% 7% 14%
65+ 9 9b - - - - - - 9 4 - - - - 5ae 1 5 3 - - 3 4 2d
1% 1% -% -% -% -% -% -% 100% *% -% -% -% -% 6% *% 1% 1% -% -% 1% *% 3%
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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Table 9
D3. Income
Base: All answering
Gender Age Working Status Income Education
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-
(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted
(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher
(b) led only (b) ary level level
(f) basic school educ- of
educ- (c) ation  educ=
ation (d) ation
(a) (e)
Unweighted row 1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66
Total 1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88
Low (Bottom
quintile/20 %) 356 154 202a 98bde 73 80b 87 16 1 216 21 5 26 66af 16 356bc - - - 8 111de 225 12
23% 20% 25% 33% 18% 25% 20% 15% 14% 18% 56% 37% 51% 49% 18% 100% -% -% -% 93% 40% 19% 14%
Medium low (Second
quintile/20 %) 298 173b 125 52 71 58 100 16 1 228 5 - 4 28 29a - 298ac - - 1 72de 216 10
19% 22% 16% 18% 18% 18% 23% 15% 15% 19% 13% -% 9% 21% 34% -% 33% -% -% 7% 25% 18% 1%
Medium (Third
quintile/20 %) 346 156 191 49 99 62 103 30 4 284e 8 1 7 19 22 - 346ac - - - 52 279 15
22% 20% 24% 16% 25% 19% 24% 29% 40% 23% 21% 4% 13% 14% 26% -% 39% -% -% -% 18% 23% 17%
Medium high (Fourth
quintile/20 %) 246 130 116 51 60 48 69 19 - 220e 1 - 10 7 8 - 246ac - - - 20 212c 13
16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 15% 16% 18% -% 18% 2% -% 19% 5% 10% -% 28% -% -% -% 7% 18% 15%
High (Top quintile/20 %) 321 160 162 46 96 78 73 25 3 280e 3 9 4 14 11 - - 321ab - - 27 257¢c 38cd
20% 21% 20% 16% 24% 24% 17% 23% 32% 23% 7% 59% 8% 1% 13% -% -% 100% -% -% 9% 22% 42%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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Table 10
D4. Education: Highest attained
Base: All answering
Gender Age Working Status Income Education
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-
(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted
(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher
(b) led only (b) ary level level
(f) basic school educ- of
educ- (c) ation  educ=
ation (d) ation
(a) (e)
Unweighted row 1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66
Total 1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88
No education/
only basic education - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
-% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Completed primary 8 3 6 4 1 1 2 - - 2 - - 4 2a - 8bc 1 - - 8 - - -
1% *% 1% 1% *% *% *% -% -% *% -% -% 9% 2% -% 2% *% -% -% 100% -% -% -%
Completed secondary
school (high school) 282 171b 111 52 62 68 87 10 3 196 10 4 8 45a 14 111bc 143c 27 - - 282de - -
18% 22% 14% 18% 15% 21% 20% 9% 32% 16% 27% 24% 16% 33% 17% 31% 16% 8% -% -% 100% -% -%
Completed high level
education (University) 1189 548 642a 226 305 239 332 83 4 956e 27 11 37 82 67 225 708a 257a - - - 118%ce -
76% 71% 81% 76% 76% 73% 77% 79% 44% 78% 73% 72% 75% 61% 78% 63% 79% 80% -% -% -% 100% -%
Completed higher
level of education
(Masters, PHD, etc.) 88 51 37 14 31d 19 11 12d 2 74 - 1 - 6 4 12 39 38ab - - - - 88cd
6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 2% 12% 25% 6% -% 4% -% 4% 5% 3% 4% 12% -% -% -% -% 100%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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Table 11
D5. Employment
Base: All answering
Gender Age Working Status Income Education
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-
(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted
(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher
(b) led only (b) ary level level
(f) basic school educ- of
educ- (c) ation  educ=
ation (d) ation
(a) (e)
Unweighted row 1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66
Total 1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88
Working full (include
self-employed) 1229 653b 575 201 331ae 283ae 352ae 58 4 1229ef - - - - - 216 733a 280a - 2 196 956c 74c
78% 85% 72% 68% 83% 87% 82% 56% 40% 100% -% -% -% -% -% 61% 82% 87% -% 23% 70% 80% 84%
Working part time 37 10 28a 12 7 8 9 1 - - 37 - - - - 21bc 14 3 - - 10 27 -
2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% -% -% 100% -% -% -% -% 6% 2% 1% -% -% 4% 2% -%
Unemployed 15 14b 1 9 2 3 1 - - - - 15 - - - 5b 1 9b - - 4 11 1
1% 2% *% 3% 1% 1% *% -% -% -% -% 100% -% -% -% 2% *% 3% -% -% 1% 1% 1%
Student 50 23 27 50bcde - - - - - - - - 50 - - 26bc 21 4 - 4 8 37 -
3% 3% 3% 17% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% 100% -% -% 7% 2% 1% -% 53% 3% 3% -%
Housewife 134 20 115a 17 45 26 42 4 - - - - - 134af - 66bc 54 14 - 2 45d 82 6
9% 3% 14% 6% 1% 8% 10% 4% -% -% -% -% -% 100% -% 18% 6% 4% -% 24% 16% 7% 6%
Retired/Disabled 85 45 40 - 8 3 27abc  4labcd 5 - - - - - 85ae 16 59 11 - - 14 67 4
5% 6% 5% -% 2% 1% 6% 39% 60% -% -% -% -% -% 100% 4% 7% 3% -% -% 5% 6% 5%
Refused/Do not
know/no answer 17 8 10 8 6 4 - - - - - - - - - 7 10 1 - - 4 9 4d
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% 2% 1% *% -% -% 2% 1% 5%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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Table 12
Dé. Do you consider yourself:
Base: All answering
Gender Age Working Status Income Education
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Working Working Unempl- Student  House- Retir- Low Medium High No Compl- Compl- Compl- Compl-
(a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) full part oyed (d) wife ed/ (a) (b) (c) educ- eted eted eted eted
(a) fime (c) (e) Disab- ation/ primary second- high higher
(b) led only (b) ary level level
(f) basic school educ- of
educ- (c) ation  educ=
ation (d) ation
(a) (e)
Unweighted row 1000 511 489 76 398 302 171 48 5 817 19 7 12 94 38 199 557 244 - 4 171 759 66
Total 1568 773 795 296 399 327 432 105 9 1229 37 15 50 134 85 356 891 321 - 8 282 1189 88
Roman Catholic 16 10 6 8 2 3 3 - - 12 - - 4 - - 7b 3 b - - 4 11 -
1% 1% 1% 3% *% 1% 1% -% -% 1% -% -% 8% -% -% 2% *% 2% -% -% 2% 1% -%
Russian or
Eastern Orthodox 1087 511 576a 184 291 237 296 74 5 849 35 4 31 100 61 238 634 215 - 4 211 811 61
69% 66% 72% 62% 73% 73% 69% 70% 60% 69% 94% 26% 62% 74% 71% 67% 71% 67% -% 47% 75% 68% 69%
Protestant 15 8 7 2 4 5 4 - - 12 - 1 - 3 - 3 10 3 - - 4 11 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% -% -% 1% -% 7% -% 2% -% 1% 1% 1% -% -% 1% 1% -%
Other Christian 16 12 4 - 8 4 4 - - 12 - 1 - 1 - 3 8 4 - - 2 11 2
1% 2% *% -% 2% 1% 1% -% -% 1% -% 8% -% *% -% 1% 1% 1% -% -% 1% 1% 2%
Hindu 2 - 2 2 - - - - - 2 - - - - - - 2 - - - - 2 -
*% -% *% 1% -% -% -% -% -% *% -% -% -% -% -% -% *% -% -% -% -% *% -%
Muslim 54 23 32 22 12 8 12 - - 46 - - 9 - - 28b 9 17b - 4 8 39 3
3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 3% -% -% 4% -% -% 18% -% -% 8% 1% 5% -% 53% 3% 3% 4%
Jewish 9 9b - 6 - - 3 - - 9 - - - - - 6b 3 - - - - 9 -
1% 1% -% 2% -% -% 1% -% -% 1% -% -% -% -% -% 2% *% -% -% -% -% 1% -%
Buddhist 18 15b 3 15bcd 1 2 - - - 16 - - - 2 - - 17a 1 - - - 18 -
1% 2% *% 5% *% 1% -% -% -% 1% -% -% -% 1% -% -% 2% *% -% -% -% 1% -%
Other 263 143 120 41 63 50 83 22 4 200 1 9 6 21 21 37 162a 64a - - 29 217¢c 16
17% 18% 15% 14% 16% 15% 19% 21% 40% 16% 3% 59% 12% 16% 24% 10% 18% 20% -% -% 10% 18% 19%
Atheist/agnostic 38 22 16 9 7 10 11 3 - 33 - - - 6 - 18b 13 7 - - 3 32 3
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% -% 3% -% -% -% 4% -% 5% 1% 2% -% -% 1% 3% 3%
Apostolic church - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
-% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Refused/DNK/DNA 51 21 30 7 12 8 16 7 - 39 1 - - 3 4 16 30 5 - - 18d 29 3
3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% -% 3% 3% -% -% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% -% -% 6% 2% 4%

95 percent as lower case or *

"Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
For further details see website: www.Gallup-international.com”

Fieldwork carried out by Romir
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